

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:**COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES: **Medical Group/ IPA/MSO****Primary Care**

- IPA/MSO
- Directs

Specialists

- Directs
- IPA

 Hospitals**Ancillary**

- CBAS
- SNF/LTC
- DME
- Home Health
- Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:

(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange Counties

X111113	X123017
X127657	X120104

Riverside/San Bernardino Counties

X127684	X128010
X120618	

Sacramento County

X126232	X121360
---------	---------

San Diego County

X121805	X121401
X127709	X121413
X123006	X120630

Imperial County

X125682	X125666
---------	---------

Provider Profile Sheets: Add Hospital NPI

This is an advisory notification to the Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers. Beginning January 31 2019, Molina Healthcare will require Provider Profile Sheets to include the hospital NPI for all admitting/affiliated hospital privileges. This will include all new Providers being added to the Network for all lines of business.

REQUIREMENT

State Legislation Senate Bill (SB) 137 is intended to give consumers accurate, up to date information about which doctors, hospitals, clinics and other providers are in a Health Plan's network. This information will help consumers choose the plan that's right for them as well as reduce the possibility of getting services from an out-of-network provider.

SB 137 requires health plans, among other requirements, to comply with the following requirements:

- Publish and maintain accurate provider directory or directories with information on contracting providers
- Verify provider directory information with contracted providers on a periodic basis.
- Ensure the contracted providers notify the Health Plan when they are accepting new patients or no longer accepting new patients

ACTION REQUESTED

Please update Provider Profile Sheets to include the hospital NPI for all admitting/affiliated hospital privileges. This will include all new Providers being added to the Network for all lines of business. Provider Profile Sheets that do not have the hospital NPI filled out for all admitting/affiliated hospital privileges after January 31, 2019 will be rejected and returned to the IPA/Medical Group for correction.

Thank you for attention to this important matter.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.